BOROUGH OF LONGPORT Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2022-111

A Resolution Authorizing the Amendment to the Shared Services Agreement for Municipal Court Services with the City of Margate

WHEREAS, the City of Margate City and the Borough of Longport had previously established a Shared Services Agreement between the municipalities for the term beginning February 1, 2020 ending on December 31, 2020 as outlined in Resolution R2020-25, which time period was extended from January 1, 2021 through April 30, 2021 as outlined in Resolution R2021-30; and

WHEREAS, The Borough of Longport pass Ordinance 2021-07 permitting both Municipalities to continue to share the services of the municipal courts and a written Agreement specifying the terms and conditions of said Agreement was prepared entitled "Shared Services Agreement for Municipal Court Services" which Agreement extended the shared services for a period of five (5) years commencing on May 1, 2021 through April 30, 2026 for consideration as outlined in said Shared Services Agreement.

WHEREAS, The Borough of Longport and City of Margate City wish to amend the "Shared Services Agreement for Municipal Court Services" to both change the price and duration of the Agreement. The new agreement to be reviewed and approved by both Municipalities by either Resolution or Ordinance will provide for a change in the payment from The Borough of Longport to City of Margate City to \$3,500.00 per month beginning September 1, 2022 and the duration of the Shared Service Agreement for Municipal Court Services will now have the option for Longport to terminate the Agreement on December 31, 2023. This Resolution to be later adopted by Ordinance.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the attached Amended Agreement for Shared Municipal Court Services on behalf of the Borough of Longport.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE									
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	Х				Х				
LEEDS	Х								
LAWLER	Х					Х			
	X-Indicates Vote		ote	NV-Not Voting			AB-Absent	MOT-Motion	
	SEC-S	econd							

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	
9/21/2022	Monica A. Kyle, RMC, Municipal Clerk